
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 01 

PROJECT: 

CONTRACT NO: 

AGREEMENT DATE: 

COMMENCEMENT DATE: 

AGREEMENT TERM: 

OWNER: 

CONTRACTOR: 

DESCRIPTION: 

St Pete-Clearwater International Airport 
Airport Landside and Parking Lot Improvements - Rebid 
(PID Number: 001546A) 

167-0509-CP(PF) 

September 26, 2017 

December 26, 2017 (NTP Date) 

540 consecutive calendar days 

Pinellas County 

Pepper Contracting Services, Inc. 

This Change Order is for various items related to revisions to the plans and associated time 
extensions. 

REASON FOR CHANGE 

The need for this change order is for the following: 

1. Convert the cost of the nine (9) bid allowance items, totaling $965,000.00, to Unspecified 
Work. 

2. Convert the cost of Owners Contingency totaling $600,000.00 to Unspecified Work. 

3. All field Additional Work Authorizations (i.e. Field Directives) executed to date will be applied 
and paid against the new Unspecified Work line item; 

4. Scope of Work revisions due to re-phasing of the project; 

5. Addition of new pay items; and quantity adjustment to existing pay items due to required 
Scope of Work revisions and re-phasing. 

6. Revisions to schedule milestones and liquidated damages; 

7. Reduction of retainage from ten percent (10%) to five percent (5%); 



''" 

CHANGES TO THE AGREEMENT 

1. Conversion of Allowances and Owners Contingency to Unspecified Work 

The following contract items will be converted to Unspecified Work: 

Allowance No. 1 
Allowance No. 2 
Allowance No. 3 
Allowance No. 4 
Allowance No. 5 
Allowance No. 6 
Allowance No. 7 
Allowance No. 8 
Allowance No. 9 

Trash Compactor enclosure (15'x30') LS 
Permanent Area Lighting - Remote #2 LS 
Relocate Existing Airport Monument Signs LS 
Portable Changeable Message Sign LS 
Two 12'x12' OMS signs and sign structure LS 
Eight portable light banks, (120 days) LS 
Covered Pedestrian Walkway LS 
Parking Lot Directional Signage LS 
On-site Electrical/Communications Services LS 

$30,000.00 
$35,000.00 
$60,000.00 
$15,000.00 

$200,000.00 
$50,000.00 

$450, 000.00 
$50,000.00 
$75,000.00 

Owners Contingency LS $600,000.00 
TOTAL $1,565,000.00 

Therefore, the new total amount of Unspecified Work will now be $1,565,000.00. 

2. New Pav Items and Quantity Adjustments to Existing Pav Items 

Due to unforeseen field conditions, and a need to re-phase the project sequencing, it is 
necessary to add new pay items with associated unit costs to the project, as well as, quantity 
adjustments to existing pay items. 

Attachment "B" denotes these additions and revisions. The additional costs of these items is 
$492,555.62. This amount will be paid from the Unspecified Work amount, set forth above in 
Section 1. 

Therefore, the balance of the Unspecified Work item will be as follows: 

• Conversion of Allowances/Owners Contingency 
to Unspecified Work $1 ,565,000.00 

• Deduction in Unspecified Work due to Additional Costs related to New Pay Items 
and Quantity Adjustment to Existing Pay Items ($492,555.62) 

Balance of Unspecified Work $1,072,444.38 

3. Adjustments to Previous Allowance Items 

The (previous) Allowance items No. 02, No. 05 and No. 07 will no longer be implemented as 
part of this project. The remaining (previous) Allowance items will be paid from the Balance 
of Unspecified Work, shown above, set forth in Section 2. 



4. Work Authorizations 

All Additional Work Authorizations (AWA) executed to date (and previously applied to Owners 
Contingency and Allowances) will be now be paid from the Balance of the Unspecified Work, 
set forth in Section 2. 

5. Payment for Unspecified Work 

Payment for Unspecified Work shall be made according to Pinellas County Standard 
Technical Specifications for Roadway and Related Construction (January 2018) 
Specification 999-0000 Unspecified Work. 

6. Scope of Work Revisions due to alteration of plans 

The Owner and the Contractor have mutually agreed that a re-phasing of the project is 
acceptable to reduce operational impacts to the Airport. (Attachment "A" contains the most 
recent Maintenance of Traffic (MOT) plans showing the re-phasing of this project). The 
County and the Contractor have negotiated and mutually agreed to a lump sum cost of three 
hundred and nineteen thousand three hundred dollars and zero cents ($319,300.00) to be 
made in partial payments on a prorated basis as work is completed under a new line item 
Maintenance of Traffic - Re-Phasing. 

An additional one hundred and forty nine (149) calendar days will be also be added to the 
duration of the project for the Contractor to reach Final Completion. 

7. Revisions to schedule milestones and liquidated damages 

Contract Section B Special Conditions subsection 20(8) Liquidated Damages shall be 
replaced with: 

B. The County shall be entitled to assess, as liquidated damages, but not as a penalty, for each 
Calendar day after the time specified for Substantial completion and Final completion: 

Phase Calendar dar_s after Notice to Liguidated Damages 
Proceed per Day 

fNTP December 26. 2017J 
Substantial 624 calendar days $1500.00 
ComDletion (SeDtember 11, 2019) 

Final Completion 689 calendar days $1000.00 
(November 15 2019) 

The Project shall be deemed to be completed on the date the Work is deemed complete to 
the satisfaction of the Design Professional/Engineer/Project Manager. The Contractor hereby 
expressly waives and relinquishes any right which it may have to seek to characterize the 
above-noted liquidated damages as a penalty. The parties agree that the liquidated damages 
sum represents a fair and reasonable estimate of the County's actual damages at the time 
of contracting if the Contractor fails to complete the Work in a timely manner. 



8. Reduction of Retainage 

Contract Section B Special Conditions subsection 25(G) Payment to Contractor (Retainage) 
shall be replaced with: 

G. Retainage: If progress satisfactory to the County is being made by the Contractor, the 
Contractor will receive partial payments on this Agreement as the Work progresses, based 
upon estimates of the amount of Work done less payments previously made. In each case 
5% of the Agreement Amount earned shall be retained until satisfactory completion and final 
acceptance of the Project, and final compliance by the Contractor with all terms and 
conditions of the Contract Documents. Neither progress payment nor partial or entire use or 
occupancy of the Project by the County shall constitute an acceptance of Work not in 
accordance with the Contract Documents. The County, prior to making of any payment, may 
require the Contractor to furnish a certificate or other evidence showing the amount of Work 
done or completed at that time. 

CHANGE IN AGREEMENT PRICE: 

Original Agreement Amount: 

Change Order No. 01 : 

Final Revised Agreement Amount: 

$13,238,899.88 

$319,300.00 

$13,558,199.88 



\ 

Your acceptance of this Change order shall constitute a modification to our Agreement and will be 
performed subject to all of the same terms and conditions as contained in our Agreement indicated 
above, as fully as if the same were repeated in this acceptance. Acceptance by Contractor of this 
adjustment to the agreement shall constitute a full and final settlement and release by Contractor of 
any and all claims, whether known or unknown, against the Owner arising out of or related to the 
substance of or the circumstances giving rise to the change or changes set forth herein, including 
claims for impact and delay costs. 

ATTEST: 

By: 
~,~~~ 

~ t ~ v-k ~~ ' 
ype/Printame and Title 

(Seal) 

PINELLAS COUNTY, 
FLORIDA 
by and through its Board of 

~ nty Commissioners 

By: ~Uv,L"(LY, wi 
Chairman 
Board of County 
Commissionrrs 

Date: /0 J.z"!:> l(e) ' { 

APPROVED AS TO FORM 

By: 0~ ---=-=A.....i.s- _ 
Office of the County Attorney 

CONTRACTOR: 

Type/Print Name and Title 



ATTACHMENT "A" 

Maintenance of Traffic Plans 



,.&3:i:'t 
AlfflWill~POll.'-""C,.-...urN~ 
(AIO"I TOK a.tll,CllOll ,,..1, 

t~~wDf,:r~CCPT 
... OTHald!IIDTIO. 

l ~l'\AClilU'rStW.J..• 
AD..l.W'IIDMSIDON~ 
CONIITIDUNl)TO NlCNl>f:ACCOIA.l 
IIQJr0CifT10N,JILCOIT • 

.. a.-:=.-:;;~~,~= 
mrw.. 1•1WT01..._, .... .. 
Al.lanet.NMM.-..ASNl/fTO 
ll!CBW:fll!''9W.1.2Y LFl'III ...... I 

•. -.1...:aiwn-.taUI...., •~a..o.wt0 ... -., 
MNTw..Ul ' lllor~T• ....... 

~L=:!t-i=.:*i'....7 





IMil"'IOf'LI~· 

~M:IIICIINTII 

1'-..m:O~MIIOW 

==r:notriliL;r,wt'ICOollll.notl 

r..........,.,.~,~ r:::.::=:r Jt/Wtl,T,.... 

::=-.:.==;:• 
Of'#ollla.ll~O,--

lWIJIIKtl,tU,IEJaw.l.NOTIIEGlilUIITI. 
==IKUIEElll~TNfTWJ.T 

J.WIIIKll~JAMA.t .. , ..... ~'11111~.,...,., ....... I. 
1,.4.~t,.:,-.v.1.a•ma, 

=:,..::;rJ='~:,Lott 
QMITII.C71ll .. ~1 

lCOWIJLIC'TOUMNTW.lln.lfTCII'" 
..-tW.TINfflARJI/IIEAl(fOUl'LAZA ..... .. ~~,_,....,..._ ~===:t:too =t_"_""_ 
l«WLCN.TmillJlTTOIF!J,IG,UZ,. 

16:HETPM-!nt. !'(lfl.!,'U,IIICHI 
V,f "NTHM:Q IOW, N'D'llil-'110N 

M 1'.2011 

ooi n - 01 2.0 1 



PHASE 3 
AREA 1 

i1-~~-!-~~~~~~~~~-+~-1 

' 1nr.•~~ 
" MY. !IOI QUi 

I 

~ ....... - . 
r ..._.f _._' -A;;;; 
--·- : . . · ~':!;-··--, -

/ 

·, 

t I t 



=rf"~~·'MT)t 
,_tl!O~~ 
~.'hCINALTIW'PICDMrCTIClff 

rl'fWOIUfn' .,,.__,,.._,,,. 
~IILl..8)MITT.-.rf.t.Tlll!• 
TOUIIT. ~AVl!Mefnl 

-Clll'--LD'fAMJ 
ffM'OIUll'YMIJTM.U)TlO~ 
c.t..YTJoENTW.t . .-llTCIII' 
Aaf'lt.lLT*f'HMl:1.....,ll'K,VIZ 

1. :;I!,:/~,.:.::' 
~a'TIOIYMDS 
CCIUOlll!Htl OI WOM. 

1 WOIU{NPM.\11,l'W.LNtn' 

=~~~ 
I. 'IIIICMNmuE',J#IU.lllAY• --­'MWIIHflHAIE'ARE.lln,tl,lt 



i 
t! .. .... . . . . -
~ I 
t 
i 

f 
i 
I 
• 
i 



-l"flOl'LlaNUIICADII 

~"7:i:r1..1&AIVIICACel'MfH 

,.....,.QOIQCTlOIM.MN:IW 

~TIONM..TIW"l"IC~ 

CO""'-fflQWOJII'; 

MtE.1.0,.1.0NGll!l'IMIM>IIOITALLQT 
TON:CVll!CllillY1Hl!INITIAL1.ll" Un 
fW~TIN ........ 1 1olND,tlAll:1 

i i~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ '" 711~1'~Rl~ IIIO. ..: ..., ioo.

1 
Dl."t 002n-on.01 -,,;;n-

Pt-1-lOtR 



~ 

l 
I 

' 
. 
! 
3 
! 
! 
r 
l 

t 
{ 
r 

. , ; ,, 
,. 

l, .-~'-*--
i 

:. 
·'' 

J 
i,ott~~· /-··::--=~ f I ..... ==r,nout.TJWl'IC aJIIOnOIII 

JI 

" , 

" , 1 C:J =.:"-:=,~= 
! CJ ~~ 
~ I r--1 =-"~~'=~tt'..:O~!::. .. I, 

AREAO 

-· - .. ..... __ .. :- ._.--;-r- ...... -· . 

~ l L---1 =~,.;"'""'_..... .. _.. ' 

:j~~"i"""~-~-~~~~=i ........ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~"~~·:;: i.: iw:v "'° a,.rr 1..,. .... ~ 1=.,.==="-I Pw- ,c, c 



ATTACHMENT "B" 

Summary of New Pay Items and Quantity Revisions to Existing Pay Items 



i\..hMO ll:,t: Ut<Ut:t< lf"I - " ,IJ't> r<ev,sea t>1<l o;uam,ttal <>heets 
91c1Mo.· 1e-T-o.34.2-¢PfPF) 
i3id Title · AIRPORT LANDSIOE ANO PARKNG LOT IMPROVEMENTS PIOJ 00154'56A 

_..._ __ ... 
l'-DMarlplioll IIO~ .... u .. v ... 0r1t111.i eomr- -~ , ... Ch ..... l11 AfflOlfflt - -ENERAl CONSTRUCTION OPiRATIOHS 

1011 M06UZATION Lii $1 ,100.000.111 $1.100,000. 000 LS ·;; $0DC .. 1011 SURVEY N«> LAYOVf BY CONTRACTOR LS $120.000CX suo.coo. 0.00 LS $0 
2 ,.,,, MAINTENAHCe, OF TRAFFIC 1 LO $400.000.0C ""'·°"' 0.00 LS $0 ,,. .....,,.,. OfflCE FOR THE ENGtp,EER !I.AAOER 1,500 SQ FT ,so DA $15.2.00 "3,&00. 1411.00 DA 122. .... ,. 102 PCMS VARIM..E t.ESSAGE BOARD JS0.00 DA $14.7 "·"" 2C 102 1 MlliN:.,.._olTralllc·Rt 100 LS '319.300.00I 1310,JOO.OC 

OTAl tUOI..I00.00 

1.11:0IK>N CONTRO & QNl.99INQ .,.._ 
0104101 Set>IM'ENTBARAER 1~000 LF """ "'"'°I 

000 LF "·"" $0. 
010411 FLOATING TIMIDITY BMRIER 200 LF .. = 000 LF .. 00 $0 
010415 SOL TRACICING PRE-.elrlON DEVICE . EA $2,SOO.uu 000 EA '2.50000! so 
010411 INI.ET PROTECTION SYSTEM 123 l!A ... .,, 0.00 EA ... .,. $0 . 

N0,440. 

Cl.fAAIOO & GIIUB81NG 21 AC $1~30$.DOI '321,405. 000 AC t15.305.lllll $0. 
CURB REMOVA:... .... $&001 , 20,100 . ., ... ,.. so. 
CONCPl:ETE REMOVAL ""' ... 00 S'NUOO .. SY .. .,. so . ·- I w .00 

Al ---
MtMNO AND 91T£ woi.11. ......... 

Ii 10 !01201 IR!GlA.Nt EXCAVATION 1l,f1J CY se.oo c, ... 00 SO • 
11 0120 , SUBSOIL EX.CAVATION iUHSUrTABlf MA.TER!Ai... CONTWGEHCY) 1100 CY SI0.00 0.00 CY $10.00 $0. 
12 0120, ~-""""' 24,S..5 CY $1700 0.00 CY $17,00 so. 
13 120-tll10" ~ATERINO u $20.00000 0.00 120.000.00 so 

IJU1 ,loU.D(I .. 
!IITIWOlt>< 

0.00 SY ,, 
""""'°' 1.500 SY $21.00 e,,5.00 SY $2Ul0 

] ,. .. GRO<.POO .. .,., SY 117.00 "· 120000 SY , 1100 
17 l215710 GROlP 10(TYPE 8 12.501«.'I' 5.900 SY .,..00 $ 0.00 $2000 ,. DB571Q GRO<.P 10 0.200 SY $20.00 , a .oo 

700 VT. 1 11' Al/0 DEPTN 3,200 SY ,ioo 1500.00 SY "·"' 102 "'°" EA $2.500.00 '·"' EA '2.500.00 
1°"400 ... oo 190.00 TN $95.00 

1 11 . TN .116.w 
22 ' TN $200.00 0.00 TN $250.00 ... 
23 1.500 ev "'"' SY 133.00 ,o. 

" 7 CY '93900 , .oo $'311.00 S3,75G. 

_1!.._ 011 <TTYPE 1 LF 173.00 2200 " 173.00 IUl(l8. 

" 1,2311 ,.ooo LF moo '·"' Lf 12500 IO. 
l7 11 500 LF $12.00 1311.000. o"' LF $12.00 .. 
211 " CK •.200 .., 

"'"' 1142.800. o.oo SY "'"' "°'· " " SY ... oo n.- . 000 ..,00 .. ., .. "'·"' $17,00. 000 
31 (PMKINO LOT'i\tlEELSTOP! EA 11100 ""·"" 17100 .. ,......., N~ 0 u. •• , 

KCTIOtl TOTAi. COST .00 1211.Nt.OO 

10;5e:AM , 9t'2Clt2018 - l!ld&.m.ry.OO#i a.a.201& - COltl 1 of10 



IC.n"N'>C: V"UC:" # 1 - ".. 
18ii1Ho · 1f7~l'Z.(:P{1'f) 

B - Kev,sea tl10 :;uom1tta1 :;neets 

~ffil! AlffPOflfTLANOSIOEAHOPARK!NOLOTIMPROVEMENTSPI0.0015466A _ ... -... ....o.-...... .. Da.-.tilyo """ UNIV .. .,.. Qriel"lll c-Tmt ...... h 

""' -·- CMnf9 in A mount -· -
IGNINO AND PAV!M!NT MARKINGS 
lctNNO ANO l'AVIMIHT tuJlKINOI 

700111 SINGI..E POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT UP TO 12 Sf "' .. $2&1.00 ........ 1000 .. S29<.00 "-"""' LEFT et..ANK INTENTIONM.1.Y 
100112 S!NGI..E POST &klN, F&J GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF " .. sm .oo JH.763. ,oo AS sm ,ue~ 

" 700113 

E 
2 AS $1.51519.IJI: .,_ •oo AS $1."9 •• 

" 100,w " 
,... aux SZU( 0.0() AS 

I 
so. 

" SF .. $4.270.0C M.270. 0.00 AS SD. 

" 700215 SF AS $077. 

I 
0.00 AS SO. 

" 700280 e AS $750. 000 so. 
7003204 . , EA suoo. 00() EA .. ., 1003205 006' EA .,_ ... 0.0() EA so. 

" 700311CM ' 
EA '""'- 000 EA .. 

" 100• 12, SPAN 1-100FT ;; 1w.WO. . ;; ... 7004QO $8.000. $1G.OOD. \0() "·""" .. 715-111)7 EA u,n $15.175. 000 ... SO. 

7001113,1 ALL- WITH lf>S. FUl.l .............. EA .,.,,.,_" .,..,, . EA S25,000.0C so.oc 
31-501!F 

..... 100 11- B1............,....,, F~l 11nv-,aiucu 1w~ .....,UYNAMIC/o'.~~IIIICMII.Ot!IIGNOI" 
1.$ S1$4.1"6.0C $15-4,146.0C 0.00 "' $1~146.0: so.ex FOt.NOATION TO BE .,._'CUY.)ED IN PRICE) 

" ,ooeeoo fRaff ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, REMOVE .. $.!5,500. $11.000.. 00() .... ..... so .. ""' ~- '" .. S7.ui s1.n1 30000 .... ,, S2.100 . 

.. 71011111 '-"" GM U.538.0C $17,690.ot ,oo "" u 71011123 PAINTED STD, '-"' LF """ '5.0&4.0C: ,00,00 LF 

" 710111~ PAINTED MARKING, STO. '·"' LF s•.oo $8,J«I. 20000 LF 

" 710 11211 AINTEO MARKING, STO. 0.01 QM n.w.oo "'- ,.oo GM 

" 1011160 AINltO MAfl:KING. STO, " EA 190.00 S5.400 ,0,0() .... 
" 7l011170 AINTEO AVEMEHT w.RIONG, STO. \'MITE. .ARROWS "' EA .. , .. ...... "·"" 

"-"' .. .. '11111123 Tl£RMOPlASTIC, STA'IOARO. 'M11TE, SOUO. 12'FOR SPEED TA8LE AR.RONS LF St.OC 13,7111>.0C 00() LF so.ex so.oc 

57 i1111112,4 TMER:MOf'l.ASTIC, ST,t.P,DMO, 'NHITE, sot.JO, 1r FOR OIAGONM...S ANO ct£\IRONS 290 LF SMO s1.•so.oc 00() LF S!'i.00 '""' 
" 171111141 THERMOA.MTIC, STMDMO. 'M11TE, 2 .. OOTIEO GUIOEUNE/ 5-10 G» EXTENSION. 6" O.Ji7 ... $S.22<00 S2.•7'0.8: 000 ... "'"'"' so.ex 

1111112•1 EXn'.NSIONLINletf' " ·-··-· Y--· ·, :il.-4-r, -----U,"CII>- u...., , i= '-"' GM 17,040.00 ..,_. 000 GM '7.040.0C so.ex 

"' 111•123 THERMOP\.ASTIC, ~ORMED, ~ SOUO, 12' FOR CROSSWALK .,. LF ... 00() U' 
.,_ .. ex 

" 111•12' THERMOPlASTIC, PREFORMED. YHTE. SOI.JO, 21' FOR CROSSWALK "" LF S150I $1,575 00() LF ,,s. , o.oo 

" 111•1eo THERMOPlAS'TIC, PREFORMED, 'Mi/TE, MESSNlE EA "" "''· 000 .... ""- 10.00 

., 11 14170 .PftEFORMED,'MilTE.AA•OWS " EA SZ!Sw $;,000.u. 000 .. """ soex 
. LVT 

' TI<RU 

"''""' I .. 11111101 1-ERMOPI.ASTIC. STN-CAAO-OTHER SURFA.a::S WHTE. SOLID, IS' 0."5 GM • Sl,811. 000 ... .. 
11 111.l T , 31N<JAA.[).() Wi ,., ti~ 

"' 71 1 Hl 131 l-£RMOPI.ASTIC. OllER SURFACES, 'M-ilTE., SKIP, 6", 10-30 SKIP o ..... QM $618. 0.00 OM $0 ., 711111201 Tl'EflMOPlASTIC. !TN<JA't.[).()Tt-Efl SUlll:FACE.S, YEU.OVY, SOUJ, 6" 0.'7 GM '-'·""' 0.0() GM so. 
11118202 MOPlASTIC, STAM>AIW-0Tt£llt SUfl:FACE.S, 'Y'El.l.OIIY, SOUO, r $113.5 0.00 GM so. 

IECTIOH TOT AL COIT :u11ua1.11 .... , • .oo 

10:,elAM , Ql2!Y2018 · BidSumrMIJ' .C0 •1 t-&-201'1 · COlfl 



.. 
70 •• 
71 " EA ... 
n ' EA , . ., EA ... 
73 "" EA . ., EA .. ,. 

"" EA O.OJ EA "'·"' "'· " "" EA , . ., EA """-"' "'· ,. ,.., EA , . ., EA 17,'70.00 "'· T1 "" EA . ., EA n.a:n.oo "'· " 1"3 EA , . ., EA 15.a-7.00 ... 
" 1'73 EA , . ., EA P ,884.00 ... 

1111 " EA '4.145.00 ... 
" 171] • EA EA 15.,533.00 •• .. 1010 EA , . ., .. 15.$53.00 ... 
" 

,., EA . ., EA "'"'"' .. .. 211 EA , . ., EA $4,131.00 .. .. "' EA '·"' EA S,4,132.00 

"' EA S1,017.00 . ., EA 11.017.00 
lF $120.00 . ., lF 1120.00 .. lF .... ., ... ., " Si9.00 .. ,,.. lF 1 104.00 0.00 lF $104,00 ... lF $120.00 51 .00 " Ji21l.OO 
lF 1179.00 51.00 lF 117UO 

" "' " 1179.tlO O.OJ LF 11711.00 

" "' LF $21-4.00 . ., LF 1 214.00 
, ..-...ctl 70 LF $246.00 . ., lF ,,....., .. "' lF 1261.00 . ., lF ,211.00 

" "' I.F t.313.00 ... ., lF $313.00 .. EA SC.155.00 . ., EA 1~.00 ., EA M ,171.00 . ., EA $,,1,171.00 "'· 
"' I.F *37.00 . ., " U7.00 .. 

EA ,,,,. EA $137. ... - · .,..., 
.. .,, ,,•,, ., ,_,-,... 

EA 15,185.00 , . ., EA 15,155.00 "'· EA $3,9".00 . ., EA Sl,M.00 .. 
" lF $19.00 '·"' I.F nuo "'· ,,. " 1121.00 .... LF $121.00 .. .. lF 1197.00 LF 1117.00 "'· 

3ol10 



uomntal eats 
JldNo.• 157-0~.C?(Pf) 
Sid nlc . AIRPORT I.NIOSIOE ND PARKING LOT IMPRO\IEN9'TS Pt!>t 001~A 

-... .. . .._ .... ~~ C"-¥ 111 "-t -
WATP 

' 0.00 

"' "' " •oo so. 
340 LF 0.00 so. 

"'"" ' ,oo 11500. 
1008 V f14"J 100 U.500. 

'"' ..... LF LF .... .. 
101, "' LF JJQOO lF l10.-70 
106 1~1122,I UTIUTY Pl~ f&V•VC,WATERISE'lv'ER,1-19.SI 11,0 "" lF (3.J:l.00) LF ($111,800 

"""' 1~ 11321 UTILITY PIPE. F&l .P!.WATEM~lt.0 - 1.r (314-! LF 0.00 lF .. 
"'" 1060 11321 UTIUTY PIPE. F&l,PE.WATERISE'M:R.0 · 1.r 1 0.00 lF so. 
109 105511214 ,, EA 0.00 EA so 
110 10S511224 ,. EA 0.00 EA .. 
m 10M11234 EA 0.00 EA ... 

111A 1(15511253 EA 0 00 EA $0.0C 
1~11254 EA 0.00 EA so. 

EA EA ... 
EA 0 00 EA so.oc 

Ill 0.00 .... 
EA 0.00 EA so. ,. EA 0 00 EA , o.oc 

II EA 0.00 EA so. 
I\JA 2 EA 000 EA so. 

"" 109011400 EA 0 00 EA l),415 so. 
me 1060 11400 EA 0.00 EA '1.228. .. 
1130 1060 11102 EA 0.00 EA $523. ... 
113E 1080 11402 EA 0.00 EA $2,837. ... 

1080 11405 EA 000 EA "·"' so. 

"' 10ll01 140lil 100 EA 0.00 "' H100 ... 
""" 10001 1112 ' EA $5111.00 .. 
\\ ... 108011212 "' 0.00 EA ""· ... 
m e \OII0 11312 EA 000 "' ..... .. 
"'" 10801 1412 EA 0 00 "' ..... so . 
115 154-4 11308 EA 0.00 EA '2, 1!183. ... 

115" EA •oo EA $2,751 so. ·- '1 2,'1'0 

""""""" 11, 1050 11223 710 lF JSS.001 lF 1103. 
117 105011224 , .. lF 0.00 LI' .... 
11, 1050 11224 2.3~ lF "6.00 lF 171 

10551 1273 EA 000 "' J M.00 

121A 52 41 EA 000 EA '3,905. ... 
121 "' EA (>00 EA '3,885. 

122 ,.,,... LS 000 I.S 114,831 -""' .... 

10:!SS AM · llt'20t2D11 · Bicl~,y.C0 • 1&-a-2018 . COIJ1 , 01 10 



soe.oo 
EA UUJ 
EA ... 
EA .... 0.00 .. 

" EA ""· 000 EA .... • • 
"' " EA = 0.00 EA un. ... ,,, .. EA ""· 0.00 EA ., .. •• 

" EA rm 0.00 EA .,,. •• ,,, 
" EA "" 000 EA ""· ... 

ll'CLT. ., EA $411. 0.00 EA S411 . ... ,., EA 11 0. 0.00 EA $10. ... 
"' '" EA 11 0. EA ,10. ... ,,. 

" EA 110.00 ... ... ,,, 
" EA H .00 ... .. 

137 ... EA ... 110 . ... 
l\O EA ... .. ... 

"· ' "' EA ... M.00 .. 
Zlll EA ... ... . .. 
" EA ... ... 

r,!'KT. ... EA EA ... ... ... EA EA .. 178. 
1~),764 Sf SF .. ... 
•U1:I SY SY .. , .... CY 0.00 CY ... 

lS 000 u, ... 
EA 000 EA .. 
lS . ., LS ,,., .. ·- .. , .. 

1&.M AM - W20r201e -8ld~-eo•1a.6-201e . COIJ1 



EA 

"' LF ,., LF ,.. EA ,,. ,, EA .. ,. LF 
157 ' EA 

"' " EA ,,, .. EA ''" ,.,, EA ,,.. ,., EA m , LF ,. 
" 323. , , .. .. n 11. , .. EA '"" ,., .. . .... ,... , .. 720 LF ... , .. "' LF ll. 

170 33 EA ' 
U25 SF 

aot..l..MlONS. SENTRY 000 WASTE STATION 

... S2.400 . 

lof10 



... ... ... ... ... ... ... 
EA ... 
EA ... 
EA ... . EA ... 

" EA ... 
EA ... 
EA ... 

MSAOOLES) "" ,v ... 
" ·.,, .. 

l2 EA 113,D:20. 
Fll. POLE MOUNT lndudl Ullia1NI EA ... 

'" EA ... 
' EA ... 

.. ,,216() " ... 

1<t.50 ~ - Vl!V201S - Bidaun-y -CO .,M-2018 · CO#'I 7o110 



~'l';~~PF) 
!fl - "rrccnUIA ts - Kev1sea t>IC :,uom1na1 :,nee,s 

Bid Tb : AlftPORT L>KISIOE Nro PARKNO LOT IMPRO\/EMEmS PIOt 001 !MaSA. 

,...._ ... '\, ' \~;'' "r- ,;.:,, -·~·~ ·h.!';' ~_.-,..;,i ,i~ iJ:.,, .. ; ·g~ 2:- :~1,'.~ ..... ~:....-:r~~ , !.r,, :-~- ,"ll>" ''• ~ •' • •, u .\!,r,;;": ; )•_ • ~: ' ', ,...;;·', 
' ~. , , . ~, ''"" -- O.oo 0. 

"' 1 LS U2.l11 $52,311. 0.00 LS 152.311. "· 
"' """ .• ~ ......... ·•-••""':&Nn F-·""·.,,....- r ..... , ... ANOff.PLACEINCL......, .... LS SSl5.IM1 .0C Si'S.IMt.OC 0.00 LS U6,IM1.tx: .,_. 
21' ""' 

111' X«1 ,,....,_,., .... r..,_..,...........,- , 
LS $,4 • • IISl.OC 187,726.0C •oo LS '41,ISJOCI ... INCUJDINIJ'.....___"" NfO FOl,.lo,DA.TIOHS. 

•1 EA 

8 10 MJhNIW:E fJOA THE PI.JflaiASE N«J DEUVEA'Y ON. Y Of l OOT LED BLANK.our 
SIOHS (MESINlE: CASHIERICLOSEO), 8GW.. TECH PftCOJCT I) •1013. MOOEL ,,. 01210-1 OOTllleOOR~ NE! SWITCtES, GIQNAI. ttCH PROOUCT ID 3039, MOOEL &Q. LS $20000.0 $20,0000 0.00 LS 120.000.00 ••• COST TO INSTALL SIGNS NlO SWITCHES {JNCLUOI~ WIRING) TO BE CONSIOEREO 
INCIDENTAL NfO INCLUOEO IN THE COST Of' Tt£ TOl.L PL.Al.ACIHOFY STRt.JCT\l{E. 

211 :TEAAMFORTHET~~~~=~;::~~~~=:.EW ... SS.500.0C suoo.oc: 0.00 ... "'.00 ... 
BlDALLON/ltHCE. r::oR THE RELOCATICIN NIIO ~STAUATION 0,. 4 EXISTNGOATE AAMS 
FROM THE EXISTING !..ONG TERM N«J SHOffT TERM TOLL A.AZAS TO n£ HEWTOll 

210 01211).3 PlAZA. INCtJJDING 1111-PA.vatENT DETECTOR LOOPS. ONE OF THE GATE ARMS IS TO BE LS $12,000.0C $12,000.0: 0.00 LS $12.000.00 ••• RELOCATED T'MCE. FfiST FROM ONE OF THE EXISTINQ TOU. PLAZAS TO n+E IWT'fRIM 
SHORT TE.RM LOT IN PHASE 2. N«J TH:N TO Tt£ NEWT OU PI..AZA.. 

OlsPENSERS AXD GATE ARMS, TO Bf: RELOCATED T¥IICE, ARST FROM THE EXISTIMO 

"' 0121 0-<I 
ONG TEJU,t AHO SHORT TEAM EN1'RANCE TlCKETl«l F'lAlA6 TO nE TEMPORARY LS $30,000.0C 1.)().000.0: •oo u o.ooo.oc .. ~ lONG NE SHOftT TERM ENTRA~H IN PHASEl N>lO Tl£N TO THE HIEN LONG IWJ 
~ TERM fNTRN'fCE nct(E'Tit,fO Pl.AZAS, INCUJOINQ IN-f'AVEMENT OETECTOR .., ___ ,, 

220 0121~ CARD MACHINES, TO BE RELOCATW FROM THE EXl$Tltffl LONO TERM ANO SttORT LS 13.000.0( U.000.0C 0.00 LS Sl.000.0C ••• TERM TOU P1.AZM TO THE NeN TOU.. PlAZA 

221 012,o.e 
BIO AU.OW""""' ,.QR THE . ~fSTING LS '3,000.0( U,000.0C 0.00 LS ll.OCO.OCI ... 
EOlRPMENT IN THE l EXISTING TOU 800THS TO THE NEW TOLLPWA. BOOTHS. 

222 01210-7 , ~w,:;r,,· NIID "'°''-' ........ Of" AU. ttt:QUl"u., LS '20.000.0 """'·" 0.00 Ui 120.CXX)OO .,. 
NEW EQUIPMENT FOR NEWTOU. PLAZA BOOTHS. ., ' . - ',. '.f"- A •-=':' ·t ! , -.A ... 'f t ... - -~· 

. ·.~·, . , • . 7-·~ : ;.,~ .... , ... .. , .... 0 ; -, .... ,...,~ •' "•(!•~ 1 -- -. 
~ -·' 1 , -~ • O. 

102·1 oc n ooo ........ .. 
IPREVENTION"oeV1Ce (y-··~·-· ,~,,,;,ull,,~Y••-

LS ..... ooj .,_.,.. •oo Ui "-"'""i .,_. 
110-M 

Lii ""' 
.. •~ooo 0.M L6 "'""~ 

,, .\. ,=, 000 CY M.000 otllOO.am CY 1:ut11KlO.U1 , EMBNf<MCN 200 c s,.oo ,,.,. 1300.oo y ,,200. 
11UtOCI..,. 

10:Stl""' - W20{2018 - BidSutffllafY ~ #18+2018 - C0#1 ll of 10 





uDm1tta1 'hee s 

, ,-.No. --- II>~ UNI Unttv-. .......... 
AOOITIOt£Al co:ns fOR J,ll[W PAY ITli.MSAND QUANTITY AOJUtt..:fflt; TO EXISTil+o ,.,.y ITliMS (UCLUOlt+O MOT "Cl"HASINOJ MU,UU2 

U..OWANCE& 
1U..LOWANCU 

"-IPNANCE TRASH COW ACTOR £.'IIC.LOSl-'t!. (,s· X 30) - CONSTRUCT CONCRETE SL..M!, 
LS $30.000.0C no.ooo.oc (100) LS 13(),000.0C !Sl0.00000 PERIL'ETER WAU..5 GATE~ ASSOCIATED ELECTRICAL. COMPONENTS 

""""a> ' "UCTPERMAAENT AAEAUGHT, - .. OR RENOTe PARKJNGLOT f'l - E....,,, ( I 
IW>NJ.HCE LIGHT' POLES 'MTH lWO (1) LED RXTU~9 EACtl NolO ASSOCIATED SERVICE DROP~ LS Sl5,000.0C $35,000.0C 1100) LS 135..000.DC ($3500000 

OVERHEAO WI RNO 
~_,. "~,,....., ...., !WU()~ .. !...., .... , ,-.,, , , _,,,,...,..,~ , , .. ..... , ... (u--.. 

LS $80,000.0C M0.000.0C 11 0C) "°·""·" (JeC.000.00 fOUNnATION r»=SJGN ,',Nn CONSTRUCTION 

,w;,,,mc,;_ ~~ ... ~1~~~~~M:SSAGeS:GN. 11uBE , ...... -.. ... .... , 0 LS $15,000.0I $1 5,000.0C ! 100) LS $15.000.0C (115,000.00 

............. 1wu( J l.cX1 , (.,,,.., .. , ................. , ..... -., ... ..... 
>W>NANCE EOUMJ. SION STRUCTURE. FOUNDATION DESION N<D CONSTRUCTION. ANO $200,000 0 l200.000.0C (100) $200000.0C 1$20000000 

Aa50CIAT£0 EL.e:CTRICAL ANO OAT A COMPONENTS. 
~""'"&.'ICEKJtiT (IJ~n,~..,,,,,..,,-l:IA."I Y 

,W:,,,ANCE FOR 120CAl.ENlAA OAYS (MONTHS OFNOIIEMBER.OECEMBEJII: 2a'l7 ~ 2011~ LS $$0,0000( S,0.000.0C (100) LS "°·""'" 1'50.00000 
,..,...,.,..RACTOA OPERATES . ......,._., FUEl ANO MA.INTAI~ . I k 50,000 "' J.t!'>Owu(ie) 

~ CM'ANCE PNWNO LOT DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE PROGRAM $50,000, S50,000. (1 00) LS S50.000 (S50.00000 
AU.OW.WCE ON-SITE ELECTRIC>L II,:) COM~ICATION CES EXT!NTIONS $7!1,000 S75,000. 11 00) LS S75.tol 157,.00000 

IOW 1u1AJ. 

E!RS COPfTlNliENCY 
aw ' /luui fM!OO,wa 

'lf'OWORK, , .ur,.444.Jll .. ' 
TOTA.LIIAHIIII: 

10d10 


	Construction Change Order 1
	Attachment A
	Attachment B


